ANTIPASTI

Beetroot Carpaccio
With gorgonzola, feta, walnut and fresh herbs

Melanzane
Layers of eggplant, tomato, mozzarella and pecorino shavings, prepared in our wood-fired oven

Risotto Balls
Fried risotto balls with mixed mushrooms, truffle oil, olive oil and fresh herbs in a light
Cream sauce

Chicken Livers
Prepared in a Napoli and onion sauce, served on ciabatta

Snails Classico
Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic and parsley butter sauce, served with ciabatta

Snails on Bone Marrow
Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic and parsley butter sauce, served on bone marrow

Mussels
Cooked in their shells in a white wine, cream, parsley and lemongrass sauce

Grilled Calamari
Calamari tubes grilled in a lemon butter and parsley sauce

Avocado Ritz
Avocado filled with prawns and a creamy seafood sauce

Prawn Spring Rolls
Two spring rolls stuffed with prawn, mozzarella and coriander, served with avocado and tomato

Carpaccio Vittore
Thinly sliced beef, drizzled with balsamic vinegar, olive oil and sweet basil pesto, topped with
pecorino shavings

Pork on Pork
Pork fillet wrapped in bacon, porcini mushrooms, truffle oil and basil, served on ciabatta with
a side salad

Edison's Fillet Medallion (100g)

Grilled with onion, peppers, red wine sauce, served with ciabatta

Senzo’s Special
4 Mozambican prawns grilled with calamari and chorizo in a peri-peri sauce served on a bed of rice

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

89

89

89

89

89

119

115

95

109

115

109

109

139

189




PIZZA BREAD

Pizza Bread
Freshly baked with oregano and olive oil

Pizza Bread with Cheese
Freshly baked with garlic, oregano, olive oil and mozzarella

Focaccia
Freshly baked with garlic, oregano and olive oil

Focaccia Athena
Freshly baked with garlic, oregano and olive oil, topped with feta, onion and rosemary

INSALATE

Italian Salad
Tomato, cucumber, carrots and mozzarella, served on a bed of crisp greens

Greek Salad
Tomato, onion, green peppers, feta and olives, served on a bed of crisp greens

Caprese Salad
Mozzarella, basil, tomato and avocado

Pear and Walnut Salad
Walnuts, poached pears, cranberries and gorgonzola, served on a bed of crisp greens

Crispy Bacon and Avocado Salad
Bacon, avocado, feta, tomato, red onion and peppers, served on a bed of crisp green

Thai Beef Salad
Pan-fried beef fillet strips, tomato, onion and peppers in a spicy sauce, served on a bed of
crisp greens

Smoked Salmon Salad
Smoked salmon and cream cheese with tomato, avocado, chives and capers, served on a
bed of crisp greens

Giovanni’s Salad
Chicken, bacon, boiled egg, mushroom, cherry tomatoes, onion, anchovies, cucumber and
croutons, served on a bed of crisp greens

Crumbed Chicken Salad
Crumbed chicken strips, avocado, , peppadew, tomato, onion, croutons and feta, served on
a bed of crisp greens

Prawn, Calamari and Avocado Salad
Prawns, calamari, avocado, feta and tomato, served on a bed of crisp greens

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

49

79

55

75

95

95

89

115

129

139

145

139

129

149



Minestrone Soup

Spicy Seafood Soup

PESCI

Grilled Calamari
Calamari tubes, grilled in a lemon butter and parsley sauce, served with rice

Grilled Calamari Peri-Peri
Calamari tubes grilled in a peri-peri sauce, served with rice

Fish of the Day

Grilled in lemon butter and parsley sauce, served with rice

POLLO

Baby Chicken
Baby chicken dressed in garlic, lemon and oregano, cooked in our wood-fired oven

Chicken Limone
Chicken fillet cooked in a fresh cream and lemon sauce served with veg

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

79

169

179

179

SQ

195

169




PIZZA

Gluten free pizza base - additional R30
Vegan cheese - additional R30

Margherita
Tomato and mozzarella

Regina
Tomato, mozzarella, mushroom and ham

Hawaiian
Tomato, mozzarella, ham and pineapple

Farai’s
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon and pineapple

Marinara
Tomato, mozzarella, mixed seafood, chilli and garlic

Pepperoni
Tomato, mozzarella, salami, olives, chilli and garlic

Napoletana
Tomato, mozzarella, anchovy and capers

Quattro Stagioni
Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushroom, artichoke and olives

Quattro Formaggi
Tomato, mozzarella, parmesan, gorgonzola and brie

Vegetarian
Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, green pepper, onion and olives

Chivas’
Tomato, mozzarella, spinach, feta and olives

Siciliana
Tomato, mozzarella, onion, green pepper and anchovy

Mexicana
Tomato, mozzarella, bolognaise, onion, green pepper and chilli

Cucina di Giovanni
Tomato, mozzarella, Parma ham and rocket

Sapore
Tomato, mozzarella, brie, cranberry, rocket and crispy bacon

Bianco
Mozzarella, Parma ham, pecorino, rosa tomatoes and rocket

Manny's
Tomato, mozzarella, onion, gorgonzola, chorizo and chilli

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

95

115

115

115

179

125

129

149

135

115

125

129

139

149

149

145

139



PIZZA

Dino's
Tomato, mozzarella, smoked salmon, spring onion, cream cheese, chives and avocado

Peter's
Tomato, mozzarella, beef fillet, red onion, mushroom and avocado

Prince's
Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, mushroom, olives, crispy bacon, eggplant and avocado

Charlie’s
Tomato, mozzarella, prawn, avocado, sour cream, coriander and chilli

El Classico
Tomato, mozzarella, prawn, calamari, mango, mascarpone cheese, cherry tomato and rocket

O'Mustafa
Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, onion, olives, green peppers, mushroom and sundried tomatoes

The Don
Tomato, mozzarella, beef fillet, veal, salami, ham, chorizo and chilli

Mac Mac
Tomato, mozzarella, chorizo, olives, feta and avocado

The Benoni
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, banana and mushroom

The Wild West
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, feta and avocado

The Not So Wild

Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, feta and avocado

Barbados
Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, pineapple, peppers and feta

Sepriano
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, fig, gorgonzola and garlic

The Boysie
Tomato, mozzarella, fillet, gorgonzola, caramelized onion, rocket

Extras

Olives, pineapple, peppers, onion, rocket, coriander

Mushroom, peppadew, cranberry

Bacon, ham, chorizo, anchovy, salami, sundried tomatoes, artichoke
Feta, gorgonzola, brie, mozzarella, fig, chicken

Avocado

Bolognaise

Parma Ham

Beef fillet, Salmon

Prawns

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

169

175

165

165

159

149

175

145

125

145

145

145

145

169

13
16
22
25
5q
32
55
79
89




PASTA

Choice of linguine, spaghetti or penne
Gnocchi — additional R10 Gluten-free pasta — additional R25

Vegetarian

Napoletana
Napoli sauce, basil and garlic

Arrabbiata
Napoli sauce, basil, garlic and chilli

Basil Pesto
Homemade basil pesto

Con Funghi

Mixed mushrooms, olive oil and herbs

Panzerotti Pumpkin
Half-moon parcels stuffed with pumpkin and parmesan, cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce

Sapore
Lemon, basil, pecorino, baby marrow and carrots

Spinach Ricotta Cannelloni
Tubes of fresh pasta stuffed with spinach and ricotta, cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce

Rainbow Ravioli
Pillows of pasta stuffed with beetroot, pumpkin, peas, cooked in a white wine,
gorgonzola and cream sauce

Quattro Formaggi
Mozzarella, parmesan, gorgonzola and brie

Vegetariana
Mixed vegetables of the day cooked in a Napoli sauce
Seafood

Mike's Special
Deshelled prawns, calamari, chilli and herbs

Pescatore
Mixed seafood cooked in a Napoli sauce

Prawns and Calamari
Deshelled prawns and calamari cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce

A La Scampi
Deshelled prawns, coconut milk, mushrooms, peas, coriander and a hint of chilli

Mussels
Mussels cooked in white wine, lemon, cream, parsley and lemongrass sauce

Cartoccio
Mixed seafood steamed in foil with a touch of cream and lemon

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

99

99

119

125

149

115

149

149

145

115

175

175

175

185

165

175



PASTA

Carni

Stelios Pasta 175
Strips of beef fillet, mushroom and peppers cooked in a cream sauce

Alfredo 129
Ham, mushrooms and cream

Carbonara 135
Egg and bacon

Giovanni 149
Tomato, cream, mushrooms, bacon and vegetables

Pollo 145
Cubed chicken breast and vegetables served in a white wine and cream sauce

Pele's Cannelloni Chicken 155
Tubes of fresh pasta stuffed with chicken, sundried tomatoes and feta, cooked in a
creamy tomato sauce

Bolognaise 135
Lean beef mince cooked in a tomato sauce

Lasagne 149
Beef lasagne baked in our wood-fired oven

Spezzatino 169
Strips of beef fillet, tomato, olives, capers and vegetables

Veal Marichozi 175
Strips of veal, peas, mushroom, bacon, sundried tomatoes and cream

Panzerotti Bolognaise 149
Half-moon parcels stuffed with bolognaise, cooked in a light cream sauce

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.



RISOTTO

Con Funghi 135
Mixed mushrooms, olive oil and fresh herbs in a light cream sauce

Green 139
Peas, capers, asparagus and chives in a light cream sauce

Juliano 175
Prawn and chorizo in a white wine and cream sauce

Chicken & Mushroom 155
Chicken, mushroom and peas in a light cream sauce

Scampi 185
Deshelled prawns in a white wine and cream sauce

Di Mare 185
Mixed seafood in a white wine and cream sauce

STEAKS
b % 4

All steaks served with vegetables of the day and roast or mashed potato

Sirloin 300g 195
Fillet 300g 259
Add a sauce Extras

Madagascan Pepper 29 Vegetables of the day 39

Rosemary 29 Roast potato/mashed potato 39

Port reduction 29 Pasta 35

Mushroom 29 Greek side salad 39

Quattro Formaggi 29 Rice 25

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.



CARNI

Grilled Liver 159
Strips of liver, gently grilled and served with bacon and onion

Veal Piccata 185
Veal medallions with a fresh cream and mushroom sauce

Veal Limone 185
Veal medallions with a fresh cream and lemon sauce

Veal Giovanni 185
Veal medallions lightly battered in bread crumbs, coriander, pecorino shavings,
lemon zest and a hint of chilli

Veal Cordon Bleu 185
Crumbed veal medallions stuffed with ham, emmental and cream cheese

Veal Marsala 185
Veal medallions cooked in sweet Marsala wine, butter & garlic with a touch of cream and
Italian herbs, served with mash

Ossobuco 219
Veal shin braised in a Napoli sauce

Oxtail 215
Cooked in red wine with tomato and onion

Eisbein 175
Pork shank served crispy with sauerkraut and mashed potato

DESSERT

Bar-One Cheesecake 75
Tiramisu 69
Chocolate Volcano 69
Malva Pudding 65
Créme Brilée 69
Baked Cheesecake 69
Ice Cream & Bar-One Sauce 49
Dom Pedro 68
Double Dom Pedro 75

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.



	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone1
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone2
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone3
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone4
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone5
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone6
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone7
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone8
	Giovanni Menu-Waterstone9

