ANTIPASTI

Beetroot Carpaccio With gorgonzola, feta, walnut and fresh herbs	89
Melanzane Layers of eggplant, tomato, mozzarella and pecorino shavings, prepared in our wood-fired oven	89
Risotto Balls Fried risotto balls with mixed mushrooms, truffle oil, olive oil and fresh herbs in a light cream sauce	89
Chicken Livers Prepared in a Napoli and onion sauce, served on ciabatta	89
Snails Classico Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic and parsley butter sauce, served with ciabatta	89
Snails on Bone Marrow Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic and parsley butter sauce, served on bone marrow	119
Mussels Cooked in their shells in a white wine, cream, parsley and lemongrass sauce	115
Grilled Calamari Calamari tubes grilled in a lemon butter and parsley sauce	95
Avocado Ritz Avocado filled with prawns and a creamy seafood sauce	109
Prawn Spring Rolls Two spring rolls stuffed with prawn, mozzarella and coriander, served with avocado and tomato	115
Carpaccio Vittore Thinly sliced beef, drizzled with balsamic vinegar, olive oil and sweet basil pesto, topped with pecorino shavings	109
Pork on Pork Pork fillet wrapped in bacon, porcini mushrooms, truffle oil and basil, served on ciabatta with a side salad	109
Edison's Fillet Medallion (100g) Grilled with onion, peppers, red wine sauce, served with ciabatta	139
Senzo's Special 4 Mozambican prawns grilled with calamari and chorizo in a peri-peri sauce served on a bed of rice	189





PIZZA BREAD

Pizza Bread Freshly baked with oregano and olive oil	49
Pizza Bread with Cheese Freshly baked with garlic, oregano, olive oil and mozzarella	79
Focaccia Freshly baked with garlic, oregano and olive oil	55
Focaccia Athena Freshly baked with garlic, oregano and olive oil, topped with feta, onion and rosemary	75
INSALATE *	
Italian Salad Tomato, cucumber, carrots and mozzarella, served on a bed of crisp greens	95
Greek Salad Tomato, onion, green peppers, feta and olives, served on a bed of crisp greens	95
Caprese Salad Mozzarella, basil, tomato and avocado	89
Pear and Walnut Salad Walnuts, poached pears, cranberries and gorgonzola, served on a bed of crisp greens	115
Crispy Bacon and Avocado Salad Bacon, avocado, feta, tomato, red onion and peppers, served on a bed of crisp green	129
Thai Beef Salad Pan-fried beef fillet strips, tomato, onion and peppers in a spicy sauce, served on a bed of crisp greens	139
Smoked Salmon Salad Smoked salmon and cream cheese with tomato, avocado, chives and capers, served on a bed of crisp greens	145
Giovanni's Salad Chicken, bacon, boiled egg, mushroom, cherry tomatoes, onion, anchovies, cucumber and croutons, served on a bed of crisp greens	139
Crumbed Chicken Salad Crumbed chicken strips, avocado, , peppadew, tomato, onion, croutons and feta, served on a bed of crisp greens	129
Prawn, Calamari and Avocado Salad Prawns, calamari, avocado, feta and tomato, served on a bed of crisp greens	149



Minestrone Soup	79
Spicy Seafood Soup	169



Grilled Calamari Calamari tubes, grilled in a lemon butter and parsley sauce, served with rice	179
Grilled Calamari Peri-Peri Calamari tubes grilled in a peri-peri sauce, served with rice	179
Fish of the Day Grilled in lemon butter and parsley sauce, served with rice	SQ



Baby Chicken	195
Baby chicken dressed in garlic, lemon and oregano, cooked in our wood-fired oven	
Chicken Limone	169
Chicken fillet cooked in a fresh cream and lemon sauce served with veg	





PIZZA



Gluten free pizza base - additional R30 Vegan cheese - additional R30

Margherita Tomato and mozzarella	95
Regina Tomato, mozzarella, mushroom and ham	115
Hawaiian Tomato, mozzarella, ham and pineapple	115
Farai's Tomato, mozzarella, bacon and pineapple	115
Marinara Tomato, mozzarella, mixed seafood, chilli and garlic	179
Pepperoni Tomato, mozzarella, salami, olives, chilli and garlic	125
Napoletana Tomato, mozzarella, anchovy and capers	129
Quattro Stagioni Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushroom, artichoke and olives	149
Quattro Formaggi Tomato, mozzarella, parmesan, gorgonzola and brie	135
Vegetarian Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, green pepper, onion and olives	115
Chivas' Tomato, mozzarella, spinach, feta and olives	125
Siciliana Tomato, mozzarella, onion, green pepper and anchovy	129
Mexicana Tomato, mozzarella, bolognaise, onion, green pepper and chilli	139
Cucina di Giovanni Tomato, mozzarella, Parma ham and rocket	149
Sapore Tomato, mozzarella, brie, cranberry, rocket and crispy bacon	149
Bianco Mozzarella, Parma ham, pecorino, rosa tomatoes and rocket	145
Manny's Tomato, mozzarella, onion, gorgonzola, chorizo and chilli	139

PIZZA

•
-

Dino's Tomato, mozzarella, smoked salmon, spring onion, cream cheese, chives and avocado	169
Peter's Fomato, mozzarella, beef fillet, red onion, mushroom and avocado	175
Prince's Fomato, mozzarella, artichoke, mushroom, olives, crispy bacon, eggplant and avocado	165
Charlie's Fomato, mozzarella, prawn, avocado, sour cream, coriander and chilli	165
El Classico Fomato, mozzarella, prawn, calamari, mango, mascarpone cheese, cherry tomato and rocket	159
D'Mustafa Fomato, mozzarella, chicken, onion, olives, green peppers, mushroom and sundried tomatoes	149
The Don	175
Tomato, mozzarella, beef fillet, veal, salami, ham, chorizo and chilli Mac Mac	145
Tomato, mozzarella, chorizo, olives, feta and avocado The Benoni	125
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, banana and mushroom The Wild West	145
Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, feta and avocado The Not So Wild	145
Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, feta and avocado Barbados	145
Fomato, mozzarella, chicken, pineapple, peppers and feta Sepriano	145
romato, mozzarella, bacon, fig, gorgonzola and garlic	169
The Boysie Tomato, mozzarella, fillet, gorgonzola, caramelized onion, rocket	109
Extras	
Olives, pineapple, peppers, onion, rocket, coriander Mushroom, peppadew, cranberry Bacon, ham, chorizo, anchovy, salami, sundried tomatoes, artichoke Feta, gorgonzola, brie, mozzarella, fig, chicken Avocado Bolognaise Parma Ham Beef fillet, Salmon	13 16 22 25 sq 32 55 79





PASTA



Choice of linguine, spaghetti or penne Gnocchi – additional R10 Gluten-free pasta – additional R25

Vegetarian

Napoletana Napoli sauce, basil and garlic	99
Arrabbiata Napoli sauce, basil, garlic and chilli	99
Basil Pesto Homemade basil pesto	119
Con Funghi Mixed mushrooms, olive oil and herbs	125
Panzerotti Pumpkin Half-moon parcels stuffed with pumpkin and parmesan, cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce	149
Sapore Lemon, basil, pecorino, baby marrow and carrots	115
Spinach Ricotta Cannelloni Tubes of fresh pasta stuffed with spinach and ricotta, cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce	149
Rainbow Ravioli Pillows of pasta stuffed with beetroot, pumpkin, peas, cooked in a white wine, gorgonzola and cream sauce	149
Quattro Formaggi Mozzarella, parmesan, gorgonzola and brie	145
Vegetariana Mixed vegetables of the day cooked in a Napoli sauce	115
Seafood	
Mike's Special Deshelled prawns, calamari, chilli and herbs	175
Pescatore Mixed seafood cooked in a Napoli sauce	175
Prawns and Calamari Deshelled prawns and calamari cooked in a Napoli and cream sauce	175
A La Scampi Deshelled prawns, coconut milk, mushrooms, peas, coriander and a hint of chilli	185
Mussels Mussels cooked in white wine, lemon, cream, parsley and lemongrass sauce	165
Cartoccio Mixed seafood steamed in foil with a touch of cream and lemon	175

No sharing. All items are subject to availability. 10% service charge for tables of six or more.

PASTA



Stelios Pasta Strips of beef fillet, mushroom and peppers cooked in a cream sauce	175
Alfredo Ham, mushrooms and cream	129
Carbonara Egg and bacon	135
Giovanni Tomato, cream, mushrooms, bacon and vegetables	149
Pollo Cubed chicken breast and vegetables served in a white wine and cream sauce	145
Pele's Cannelloni Chicken Tubes of fresh pasta stuffed with chicken, sundried tomatoes and feta, cooked in a creamy tomato sauce	155
Bolognaise Lean beef mince cooked in a tomato sauce	135
Lasagne Beef lasagne baked in our wood-fired oven	149
Spezzatino Strips of beef fillet, tomato, olives, capers and vegetables	169
Veal Marichozi Strips of veal, peas, mushroom, bacon, sundried tomatoes and cream	175
Panzerotti Bolognaise Half-moon parcels stuffed with bolognaise, cooked in a light cream sauce	149





Sirloin

300g

RISOTTO



Con Funghi Mixed mushrooms, olive oil and fresh herbs in a light cream sauce	135
Green Peas, capers, asparagus and chives in a light cream sauce	139
Juliano Prawn and chorizo in a white wine and cream sauce	175
Chicken & Mushroom Chicken, mushroom and peas in a light cream sauce	155
Scampi Deshelled prawns in a white wine and cream sauce	185
Di Mare Mixed seafood in a white wine and cream sauce	185

STEAKS



All steaks served with vegetables of the day and roast or mashed potato

195

Fillet	300g			259
Add a sauce		Extras		
Madagascan Pep _l	per 29	Vegetables of the day	39	
Rosemary	29	Roast potato/mashed potato	39	
Port reduction	29	Pasta	35	
Mushroom	29	Greek side salad	39	
Quattro Formagg	i 29	Rice	25	

CARNI

Grilled Liver Strips of liver, gently grilled and served with bacon and onion	159
Veal Piccata Veal medallions with a fresh cream and mushroom sauce	185
Veal Limone Veal medallions with a fresh cream and lemon sauce	185
Veal Giovanni Veal medallions lightly battered in bread crumbs, coriander, pecorino shavings, lemon zest and a hint of chilli	185
Veal Cordon Bleu Crumbed veal medallions stuffed with ham, emmental and cream cheese	185
Veal Marsala Veal medallions cooked in sweet Marsala wine, butter & garlic with a touch of cream and Italian herbs, served with mash	185
Ossobuco Veal shin braised in a Napoli sauce	219
Oxtail Cooked in red wine with tomato and onion	215
Eisbein Pork shank served crispy with sauerkraut and mashed potato	175

DESSERT

Bar-One Cheesecake	75
Tiramisu	69
Chocolate Volcano	69
Malva Pudding	65
Crème Brûlée	69
Baked Cheesecake	69
Ice Cream & Bar-One Sauce	49
Dom Pedro	68
Double Dom Pedro	75